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DISCLAIMERS
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Our Panelists

• EPA-Kenneth McPherson
• NM Dept. of Agriculture- Stephen Baca and Erica 

Millette
• NM Dept. of Health- Jim Farmer
• Brady Industries- Mark Stanger and Mike Seal
• Mooring USA- Chris Mitchell, Travis Garcia, Brock 

Myers
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Safely Cleaning and Disinfecting Schools

Definitions: (According to the CDC)
• Cleaning – The removal of dirt and impurities, 

including germs, from surfaces.
• Disinfecting –works by using chemicals to kill germs 

on surfaces.
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Safely Cleaning and Disinfecting Schools

Cleaning 
• Clean surfaces using soap and 

water
• Daily sanitizing of surfaces and 

frequently touched items. 
• If surfaces and/or objects are 

visibly soiled.
• Remove trash. 
• Wipe heat and air conditioning 

vents. 
• Dust and wet mop floors. 
• Clean windows. 
• Clean and either sweep or 

vacuum the Floors at least once 
each day. 
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Safely Cleaning and Disinfecting Schools

Disinfecting
• Use of EPA Registered 

disinfectants 
• Contact time
• Ventilation

• Diluted household bleach 
solutions
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Questions – Best Practices for Cleaning and Disinfecting

• What are best practices to follow upon reentry?
• How do we decide what chemicals, products to use?
• Special considerations for eating surfaces?
• What products are considered most effective?
• How often should surfaces, frequently touched areas be 

cleaned, sanitized, disinfected?
• Special considerations for playground equipment?
• Special considerations for school buses?
• Special considerations for handling packages?
• How do we keep staff and students safe? 
• Keep out of reach of children?
• Suggestions related to supply chain issues?
• HVAC System Considerations?
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OSHA Hazard Communication Labels
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Mooring/CES COVID-19 Recommended Disinfection Process

9



CA License #0814733  |  Poms & Associates Insurance Brokers

Contact Information

EPA
• Kenneth McPherson- McPherson.Kenneth@epa.gov

NMDA
• Stephen Baca- Sbaca@nmda.nmsu.edu
• Erica Millette- Emillette@nmda.nmsu.edu

NMDOH
• Jim Farmer- James.Farmer@state.nm.us

Brady Industries
• Mark Stanger- mark.stanger@bradyindustries.com
• Mike Seal- mike.seal@bradyindustries.com

Mooring USA
• Chris Mitchell- cmitchell@mooringusa.com
• Travis Garcia- tgarcia@mooringusa.com
• Brock Myers- bmyers@mooringusa.com

Poms & Associates
• Larry Vigil- lvigil@pomsassoc.com
• Andrew Trujillo- atrujillo@pomsassoc.com
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Disclaimer

DISCLAIMER: Please be advised that insurance coverage cannot be altered, 
bound, or cancelled by voicemail, email, facsimile, or online, and insurance 
coverage is not effective until confirmed in writing by a licensed agent. The 

materials contained herein do not establish a broker relationship with Poms & 
Associates Insurance Brokers, LLC, and is provided for informational purposes 

only. A representative of Poms & Associates Insurance Brokers, LLC can provide 
you with a personalized assessment concerning Mandated Reporting.

Please contact us at 818-449-9317.
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